
Company Address ABN Panel Manager Name Panel Manager 
Phone Panel Manager Email 

AECOM Australia Pty Ltd
Level 8, 540 Wickham St                                                                              
FORTITUDE VALLEY QLD 4006
AUSTRALIA

20 093 846 925 Rachel Turner M: 0438 830 623
Rachel.turner@aecom.com

anz.defence@aecom.com  

City Plan Heritage Pty Ltd
Suite 6.02, 120 Sussex Street                                                             
SYDNEY NSW 2000
AUSTRALIA

46 103 185 413 Kerime Danis P: 02 8270 3500 Kerimed@cityplan.com.au

DASH Architects
Level 2, 141-149 Ifould Street                                        
ADELAIDE SA 5000
AUSTRALIA

82 059 685 059 David Holland
P: 08 8223 1655        
                                                                        
M: 0417 399 957

Dholland@dasharchitects.com.au

EMM Consulting Pty Limited
Level 3, 175 Scott Street
NEWCASTLE NSW 2300
AUSTRALIA

28 141 736 558 Sarah Perry
P: 02 4907 4800

M: 0401 414 629

sperry@emmconsulting.com.au

info@emmconsulting.com.au 

Environmental Resources 
Management Australia Pty Ltd

Level 14, 207 Kent Street                                        
Sydney NSW 2000
AUSTRALIA

12 002 773 248 Peter Lavelle P: 02 6253 6888 Peter.Lavelle@erm.com

Jacobs Group (Australia) Pty Ltd
Level 11, 452 Flinders Street                                    
MELBOURNE VIC 3000
AUSTRALIA

37 001 024 095 Mirsad Abdic
P: 08 8245 5337

M: 0488 414 345 

DIP.EHEE@jacobs.com 

mirsad.abdic@jacobs.com

Umwelt (Australia) Pty Ltd
75 York Street                                                       
TERALBA NSW 2284
AUSTRALIA

18 059 519 041 Damien Jones M: 0458 987 836
Defence@umwelt.com.au 

djones@umwelt.com.au
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